
 

 

     ISSN 0255-0067 
 

 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA 

Ministry of Culture and Social Rehabilitation 
 

Bermuda National Library 

Technical Services 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





 

 

 
 

    
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

BERMUDA 

NATIONAL BIBLIOGRAPHY 
 
 
 
 

TWENTY-FIFTH ANNUAL ISSUE 2007 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA 

Ministry of Culture and Social Rehabilitation 
 
Bermuda National Library 

Technical Services 



 

BERMUDA  NATIONAL  BIBLIOGRAPHY  :  2007 

A list of additions to the Bermuda National Library January to December 2007 
 

Included are works about Bermuda and Bermudians, published both locally and abroad,  

works published in Bermuda on other subjects,  and works published abroad by 

Bermudians.  The Bibliography covers monographs,  periodical publications,  published 

and unpublished Government and other reports,  audio-visual materials,  three-

dimensional artifacts and maps. 

 

A full listing of local annual reports,  newspapers and other periodicals received by the 

Bermuda National Library on a regular basis can be found in the 1983 First Annual 

Issue of the Bermuda national bibliography.  Subsequent issues list new titles,  changes in 

titles and ceased publications only. 

 

The list is arranged according to the 22nd edition of the Dewey Decimal Classification 

and catalogued according to the provisions of the 2002 edition of the Anglo-American 

Cataloguing Rules. 

 

The Bermuda national bibliography  is produced on a quarterly basis with annual 

cumulations. 

 
Annual subscription rates for 2007 & 2008: $16.00 (local individuals, government 
departments and schools); $22.00 (local institutions); $23.00 (overseas individuals); $28.00 
(overseas institutions). 

 

N.B. As of 2006, the Bibliography has been available free-of-charge online via the Bermuda 
National Library's website at www.bnl.bm.  Copies of the Bibliography will be printed in-
house and sent to subscribers for the costs listed above.  Please note that annual issues are 
also only printed in-house. 

 

LEGAL  DEPOSIT  IN  BERMUDA 

The Printed Publications Act,  1971,  which is administered by the Registrar General,  requires 

that, "The publisher of every book published in these Islands shall within seven days after the 

date of publication deliver at his own expense a copy of the book to the Head Librarian of the 

Bermuda Library  . . . ". 
 

To obtain information regarding this,  and future issues of the Bibliography,  please contact: 
 

Technical Services Librarian 

Bermuda National Library 
13 Queen Street 
Hamilton HM 11 
Bermuda 
 

Telephone: (441) 296-1297 ext. 229 
Telefax: (441) 292-8443 

e-mail: pcarvell@gov.bm 

 
 

 © BERMUDA NATIONAL LIBRARY,  Technical Services.  2008 

http://www.bnl.bm/


 

 

 



 



 

 

i 

CONTENTS 

 

EXPLANATION OF ENTRIES ...................................................................................... ii 

ABBREVIATIONS .......................................................................................................... iii 

OUTLINE OF THE DEWEY DECIMAL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM .................... iii 

CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION ................................................................................ 1 

Books,  Pamphlets,  Maps  and  Printed  Sheets ............................................................ 1 

Audio-Visual  Materials ................................................................................................... 11 

Periodical  Publications ................................................................................................... 12 

AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX ............................................................................ 13 

 

 



 

  ii 

EXPLANATION OF ENTRIES 

     1 . . .   917.2990207 H 

     2 . . . .      Horton, Walt. 

     3 . . . . .       Only in Bermuda / by Walt Horton. – [Bermuda : 

     4 . . . . .       Printed by the Island Press Ltd., 1985?] 

     5 . . . . . .        [32] p. : all ill. ; 14 x 22 cm. 

                               $10.00 
     6 . . . . . . .         1.Bermuda–Description and travel–Cartoons and 
                               caricatures.  I.Ti. 

 

1.  The first element of this sample entry is the Dewey Decimal Classification number: 

   917  Geography of and Travel in North America 
   917.29  Geography of and Travel in West Indies and Bermuda 
   917.299  Geography of and Travel in Bermuda 
   917.2990207  Geography of and Travel in Bermuda. Humourous treatment. 

In other words, each Dewey Decimal number represents a subject.    The Dewey number is 

followed by a letter of the alphabet,  "H" in the above example.    This letter represents the 

first  letter  of  the  main  entry  heading  (usually  the first letter of  the author's  surname). 

2.  The main entry heading is printed in bold type.    The main entry heading in the 
above example is the author,  Horton, Walt.   The "author" of a work is sometimes a 
Government Department or some other agency or body,  e.g. in the text there are main 
entries like this:  Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of Statistics.    Anonymous 
works,  most works produced under editorial direction,  most serials,  and other works 
where the authorship is diffuse,  are entered under the first word of the title which is not an 
article. 

3.  The title is:   "Only  in  Bermuda".   A diagonal slash  "/"  following the title always 
precedes the name/s of the individual/s or organization/s considered to be responsible for the 
contents of the work,  e.g.  authors,  editors,  illustrators,  etc. 

4.  Statements relating to the publication of the item are listed next in the example.    In this 
case,  the information is enclosed in square brackets  "[ ]".    Square brackets are used to 
indicate information supplied by the cataloguer.    The source of this information can some-
times come from outside the document itself.    If the place of publication,  the publisher or 
the date of publication are uncertain,  but there is some evidence which allows the cataloguer 
to make a reasonable guess,  a question mark  "?"  is used.    Therefore,  the example shows 
that:  the book was printed in Bermuda by the Island Press, Ltd.,  probably in 1985. 

5.  The following lines vary from entry to entry but they always include statements about the 
size and contents of the document.    If the work has an International Standard Book or 
Serial Number  (ISBN or ISSN)  it is given along with the price.    "No price" is used in the 
entries for items which are free of charge and for donations of out-of-print materials.    This 
book is 32 pages in length.    It is made up entirely of illustrations  "all ill."  and is 14 cm. high 
and 22 cm. long.    It costs $10.00. 

6.  The remainder of the record is a list of the added entries which were used by the 
Bermuda Library when the book was catalogued,  i.e.  entries will be found under the subject 
heading,  "Bermuda – Description and travel – Cartoons and caricatures",  and under the title,  
"Only in Bermuda". 



 

 

iii 

ABBREVIATIONS 

The following is a list of those abbreviations which are most commonly used in the catalogue 

entries: 

 
 acc. accompaniment 
 Amer. America 
 Assocs. Associates 
 Bda. Bermuda 
 Biol. Biological 
 bk. book 
 c copyright 
 ca. circa 
 cm. centimetres 
 col. coloured 
 Col.Agr. College of Agriculture 
 Dept. Department 
 ed. edition 
 Entomol. Entomological 
 est. estimate, estimated 
 et al. et alii (and others) 
 f. formerly 
 facsim. facsimile 
 fold. folded 
 front. frontispiece 
 Gt. Brit. Great Britain 
 HC House of Commons 
 Hon. Honourable 
 ill. illustrations 
 Int. International 
 ISBN International Standard Book Number 
 ISSN International Standard Serial Number 
 LCCC No. Library of Congress Catalogue Card Number 
 no/s. number/s 
 p. page/s 
 pbk. paperback book 
 port/s. portrait/s 
 pub. publication 
 repr. reprinted 
 Res. Research 
 rev. revised 
 s.l. sine loco (no place of publication) 
 s.n. sine nomine (no name of publisher) 
 Servs. Services 
 Soc. Society 
 Ti. title 
 T.p. title page 
 Univ. University 
 v. or vol. volume/s 
 

 

 

OUTLINE OF THE DEWEY DECIMAL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM 

000  Generalities 500  Pure Sciences 

100  Philosophy & Related Disciplines 600  Technology (Applied Sciences) 

200  Religion 700  The Arts 

300  Social Sciences 800  Literature 

400  Language 900  General Geography & History 





 

 

1 

CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

Books,  Pamphlets,  Maps  and  

Printed  Sheets 

 
200 – RELIGION 

 

240 Christian Moral and Devotional Theology 

 

242 Devotional Literature 

242 H 

Holder, Leslie. 
Morning glory 100 : daily devotional messages / 
edited and compiled by Leslie & Sheila Holder. 
– Hamilton, Bermuda : Breakthrough 
Communications, c2006. 

266 p. ; 23 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 1-897403-23-5 (pbk.) : $22.00 
ISBN: 978-1-897403-23-5 (pbk. : 2007 
reprint) : $22.00 
1.Christian life. 2.Meditations.  3.Bermuda–
Anecdotes.  I.Holder, Sheila. II.Ti. III.Ti.:Morning 
glory one hundred. 

 

242 M 

Matthews, Diann E. Q. 
Meditations to encourage your soul : a 
continuation / by Diann E.Q. Matthews. – 
[Hamilton], Bermuda : Print Link, c2006. 

56 p. ; 23 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
$25.00 
1.Christian life. 2.Meditations.  I.Ti. 

 

242 M 

Ming Burgess, Sheila. 
Fashioned for reigning : healing and 
encouraging scriptures / Sheila Ming Burgess. – 
[Hamilton], Bermuda : Bermuda Press, c2007. 

56 p. ; 22 cm. 
Title from cover. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-1-897403-15-0 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Christian life. 2.Meditations.  I.Ti. 

 

242 R 

Ramsay, Yvonne I. 
Come forth and fly / Yvonne I. Ramsay. – 1st 
ed. – Lake Mary, FL : Creation House, c2006. 

xix, 154 p. : ill. ; 23 cm. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 1-599-79052-1 (pbk.) : $30.00 
1.Christian life. 2.Meditations.  I.Ti. 

 

248 Christian Experience, Practice, Life 

248.8 Guides to Christian Life for Specific Classes 

of Persons 

248.84 Adults 

248.843 Women 

248.843 S 

Smith, Constance Ridley. 
Nothing new under the sun : lessons on living 
from women of the Bible   / by Constance 
Ridley Smith. – Rev. ed. – Smiths Parish, 
Bermuda : Breakthrough Communications, 
2004, c2001. 

60 p. ; 22 cm. 
Bermuda author. 
$20.00 
1.Women in the Bible. 2.Women–Religious life. 
3.Women–Conduct of life. 4.Christian life.  I.Ti. 

 

300 - SOCIAL SCIENCES 

 

302 Social Interaction 

302.2 Communication 

302.2244 Written Communication 

302.2244 F 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of 
Statistics. 
Young Bermudian adults and literacy : a supple-
mentary report to Literacy in  Bermuda. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Dept. of Statistics, 2007. 

14 p. : chiefly charts ; 28 cm. 
No price. 
1.Literacy–Bermuda–Statistics. 2.Bermuda–
Statistics.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Supplementary report to 
Literacy in Bermuda. III.Ti.:Literacy in Bermuda. 

 

305 Social Groups 

305.8 Ethnic and National Groups 

305.8009 Historical, Geographic, Persons 

Treatment 

305.80097299 In Bermuda 

305.80097299 B 

Barritt, Fred M. 
You must be a Bermudian / by Fred Barritt. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Lizard Press, c2007. 

[62] p. : ill. ; 16 cm. 
Title from cover. 
$8.00 
1.Bermudian wit and humour. 2.Bermudian 
national characteristics–Humour. 3.Bermuda–
Social life and customs–Humour.  I.Ti. 

 

330 Economics 

 

331 Labour Economics 

331.1 Labour Force and Market 

331.1 E 

Employment survey tabulation set 
(Bermuda) 
Employment survey tabulation set. – 1999-
<2006>. – [Bermuda] : Dept. of Statistics, 
Cabinet Office, [2002]--<[2007]  > 

v. : all ill. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Title and imprint taken from cover. 
Vols. for 1999, 2000 and 2001 all published 
in 2002. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

  2 

Continues: Employment survey (Bermuda) 
$5.00 
1.Labour supply–Bermuda–Statistics–Periodicals. 
2.Occupations–Bermuda–Statistics–Periodicals. 
3.Bermuda–Statistics–Periodicals.  I.Bermuda. 
Cabinet Office. Dept. of Statistics. 

 

332 Financial Economics 

332.1 Banks 

332.109421 Banks in London (England) 
332.109421 E 

Elliott, Geoffrey, 1939- 
The mystery of Overend and Gurney : a 
financial scandal in Victorian London / Geoffrey 
Elliott. – London : Methuen, c2006. 

266 p., [8] p. of plates : ill., ports. ; 25 cm. 
Includes bibliographical references and 
index. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 978-0-413-77573-3 : $36.00 
1.Overend, Gurney, & Co. 2.Financial crises–
London (England)–History–19th century. 3.Great 
Britain–Economic conditions–19th century.  I.Ti. 

 

332.6 Investment 

332.64 Exchange of Securities and Commodities; 

Speculation 

332.645 Speculation 

332.64524 Hedging 

332.64524 H 

How to start and grow a successful hedge fund 
in the US / [editors, Carol Bonnett and Sarah 
Barham]. – 2007 ed. – [Bermuda] : ISI 
Publications, 2007. 

109 p. : charts ; 28 cm. 
"Principal sponsor: Credit Suisse." 
Bda. Publisher. 
ISBN: 1-89491-686-7 (pbk.) : $225.00 
1.Hedge funds. 2.Financial services industry–
United States.  I.Bonnett, Carol. II.Barham, Sarah. 

 

332.64524 L 

Lipper HedgeWorld ... guide to hedge funds : 
the definitive guide for the hedge fund industry. 
– 2005/2006-   – Bermuda : ISI Publications, 
2005- 

v. : ill. ; 29 cm. 
Annual 
Cover title: Lipper HedgeWorld annual 
guide. 
$595.00 
1.Hedge funds–Directories. 2.Financial services 
industry. 3.Financial services industry–Bermuda.  
I.Lipper HedgeWorld. II.Ti.:Lipper HedgeWorld 
annual guide. 

 

332.673 International Investment 

332.67309 Historical, Geographic, Persons 

Treatment 

332.673095 Investment in Asia, Orient, Far East 

332.673095 C 

The capital guide to alternative investment in 

Asia / [editors, Carol Bonnett and Sarah 
Barham]. – 2007 ed. – [Bermuda] : ISI 
Publications, 2007. 

70 p. : charts ; 28 cm. 
"Sponsored by FIMAT, Ernst & Young." 
Bda. Publisher. 
ISBN: 1-89491-683-2 (pbk.) : $225.00 
1.Foreign investments–Asia. 2.Investments–Asia. 
3.Asia–Economic conditions–21st century  
I.Bonnett, Carol. II.Barham, Sarah. 

 

333 Economics of Land and Energy 

333.3 Private Ownership of Land 

333.33 Transfer of Possession and of Right to Use 
333.33 B 

Bermuda real estate handbook. – 2001/2002-
<2008>. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Bermuda 
Marketing Ltd., 2001-<[2007]  > 

v. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. 
"All the essential information for buyers, 
sellers, landlords and tenants"—Cover 
2001/2002. 
"The complete guide to island property for 
buyers and sellers"—Cover 2005. 
No price. 
1.Real estate business–Bermuda–Periodicals. 
2.Bermuda–Periodicals. 

 

338 Production 

338.7 Business Enterprises 

338.76 Business Enterprises by Industry 

338.76 B 

The Bermuda communications directory. – 
1998/1999-<2007>. – [Bermuda] : Bermuda 
Directories Ltd., c1998-<2007  > 

v. : col. ill., maps ; 29 cm. 
Annual 
No price. 
1.Business enterprises–Bermuda–Directories. 
2.Bermuda–Commerce–Directories.  I.Ti.: 
Communications directory. 

 

350 Public Administration and Military Science 

 

352 General Considerations of Public 

Administration 

352.4 Financial Administration and Budgets 

352.49 Budgets for Specific International 

Organizations and Specific Jurisdictions 

352.497299 Budget of Bermuda 

352.497299 F 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 
Budget statement in support of the estimates 
of revenue and expenditure … / presented by 
the ... Minister of Finance. – [Bermuda] : 
Government of Bermuda, [19--]-<2007  > 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
Title and imprint taken from cover. 
Description based on: 1983/84 ed. 
No price. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

3 

1.Budget–Bermuda–Periodicals. 2.Bermuda–
Appropriations and expenditures–Periodicals. 
3.Bermuda–Economic conditions–Periodicals.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.:Estimates of revenue and expenditure. 

 

352.8 Administration of General Forms of 

Control 

352.88 Use of Watchdog and Oversight Agencies 

352.88097299 In Bermuda 
352.88097299 O 

Bermuda. Ombudsman. 
Annual report / Bermuda Ombudsman. – 1st 
(2006)-    – Hamilton, Bermuda : Office of the 
Ombudsman, 2007- 

v. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Title from cover. 
First report covers period 1 August 2005-
31 July 2006. 
No price. 
1.Bermuda. Ombudsman–Periodicals. 
2.Ombudsman–Bermuda–Periodicals.  I.Ti. 

 

360 Social Problems and Services; Associations 

 

361 Social Problems and Social Welfare in 

General 

361.7 In Private Action 

361.76 Private Organizations 

361.76 C 

Centre on Philanthropy (Bermuda) 
Ready! set! go! : a handbook on when to set 
up a registered charity in Bermuda, how to 
become registered, and how to continue to 
provide effective services to the community / 
produced by the Centre on Philanthropy in 
partnership with Appleby. – [2nd ed.]. – Paget, 
Bermuda : Centre on Philanthropy, [2006] 

33 p. : tables ; 28 cm. 
Title from cover. 
No price. 
1.Charity organization–Bermuda–Handbooks, 
manuals, etc.. 2.Charities–Bermuda–Management.  
I.Appleby. II.Ti. 

 

361.97299 In Bermuda 

361.97299 H 

Bermuda. Department of Health. Health 
Promotion Ofice. 
Directory of services / Department of Health, 
Health Promotion Office. – 2006/2007-   – 
[Bermuda : Dept. of Health, c2006]- 

v. ; 19 cm. 
Includes indexes. 
No price. 
1.Community services–Bermuda–Directories. 
2.Elderly–Services for–Bermuda–Directories. 
3.Handicapped–Services for–Bermuda–
Directories. 4.Children–Services for–Bermuda–
Directories. 5.Youth–Services for–Bermuda–
Directories.  I.Ti. 

 

362 Social Welfare Problems and Services 

362.1 Physical Illness 

362.109 Historical, Geographic, Persons 

Treatment 

362.1097299 In Bermuda 

362.1097299 A 

Attride-Stirling, Jennifer. 
Health survey of adults & children in Bermuda 
2006 / Jennifer Attride-Stirling ... [et al.]. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Ministry of Health, 2007. 

91 p. : ill. ; 29 cm. 
Other title: Department of Health (2007) 
health survey of adults and children in 
Bermuda 2006. 
"Kindly reference as: Department of Health 
(2007) health survey of adults and children 
in Bermuda 2006. Government of 
Bermuda"—T.p. 
No price. 
1.Public health–Bermuda. 2.Medical care–
Bermuda.  I.Boney, Crispin. II.DeRoza, Dy-Juan. 
III.Trott, Desmond. IV.Bermuda.Ministry of Health. 
Department of Health.Health Promotion Office. 
V.Ti.:Health survey of adults and children in 
Bermuda 2006. VI.Department of Health (2007) 
health survey of adults and children in Bermuda 
2006. VII.Ti. 

 

362.1097299 A 

Attride-Stirling, Jennifer. 
Well Bermuda : a national health promotion 
strategy / Jennifer Attride-Stirling. – Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Ministry of Health, 2006. 

36 p. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Includes bibliography. 
No price. 
1.Public health–Bermuda. 2.Medical care–
Bermuda.  I.Bermuda.Ministry of Health. II.Ti. 

 

362.11 Hospitals and Related Institutions 

362.11 O 

Bermuda. Ombudsman. 
A tale of 2 hospitals : who gets the benefit of 
the doubt? / Bermuda Ombudsman. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Office of the 
Ombudsman, 2007. 

111 p. ; 28 cm. 
Title from cover. 
"The Ombudsman for Bermuda's own 
motion systemic investigation into 
allegations of discrimination involving 
medical professionals at King Edward VII 
Memorial Hospital, November 2007"—
Cover. 
No price. 
1.King Edward VII Memorial Hospital. 2.Mid-
Atlantic Wellness Institute. 3.Discrimination in 
employment–Bermuda. 4.Hospitals–Bermuda.  
5.Race discrimination–Bermuda.  I.Ti. II.Ti.: Tale of 
two hospitals. 

 

362.2 Mental and Emotional Illnesses and 

Disturbances 

362.29 Substance Abuse 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

  4 

362.29 S 

Bermuda. Ministry of Social Rehabilitation. 
Dept. for National Drug Control. 
The national drug control policy and master 
plan, 2007-2011. – Hamilton, Bermuda : The 
Ministry, [2007] 

119 p. : ill. (some col.) ; 28 cm. 
Cover title: Framework for the national 
drug control policies and master plan, 2007-
2011. 
Running title: National drug control 
strategic framework, a balanced approach. 
No price. 
1.Substance abuse–Bermuda–Prevention. 
2.Substance abuse–Treatment–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.:Framework for the national drug control 
policies and master plan, 2007-2011. III.Ti.: 
National drug control strategic framework, a 
balanced approach. 

 

362.29 S 

Bermuda. Ministry of Social Rehabilitation. 
Dept. for National Drug Control. 
The national drug control policy and master 
plan, 2007-2011. – Hamilton, Bermuda : The 
Ministry, [2007] 

22 p. : ill. (some col.) ; 28 cm. 
Cover title: Action plan, 2007-2011 : 
proposed actions on the implementation of 
the national drug control master plan, 2007-
2011. 
Running title: Action plan, a balanced 
approach. 
No price. 
1.Substance abuse–Bermuda–Prevention. 
2.Substance abuse–Treatment–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.:Action plan, 2007-2011 : proposed actions on 
the implementation of the national drug control 
master plan, 2007-2011. III.Ti.:Action plan, a 
balanced approach. 

 

370 Education 

 

370.1 Philosophy and Theory, Education for 

Specific Objectives, Educational Psychology 

370.15 Educational Psychology 

370.1523 Learning 

370.1523 D 

Durham-Thompson, Shangri-La. 
Relationship(s) between the learning styles and 
discipline of male and female high- and low-
achieving high-school Bermudian students / 
Shangri-La Durham-Thompson. – 2004. 

xii, 175 p. : tables ; 28 cm. 
Thesis (Ed.D.)—St. John's University, New 
York, 2004. 
Bibliography: p. 102-118. 
Unpriced. 
1.Learning and scholarship. 2.Academic 
achievement–Bermuda.  3.Education–Bermuda. 
4.High school students–Bermuda. 5.Bermuda–
Dissertations.  I.Ti. 

 

371 Schools and Their Activities; Special 

Education 

371 H 

Hopkins, David. 
Review of public education in Bermuda / David 
Hopkins ... [et al.]. – London : University of 
London, Institute of Education, [2007] 

41 p. : tables, charts ; 28 cm. 
Report commissioned by the Ministry of 
Education, Sports and Recreation. 
No price. 
1.Education–Bermuda. 2.Public schools–Bermuda. 
3.Schools–Administration–Bermuda.  I.Matthews, 
Peter. II.Matthews, Lou Edward. III.Woods-Smith, 
Rhonda. IV.Olajide, Florence. V.Smith, Peter. 
VI.University of London.Institute of Education. 
VII.Bermuda.Ministry of Education, Sports and 
Recreation. VIII.Ti. 

 

380 Commerce, Communications, 

Transportation 

 

383 Postal Communication 

383.4 Postal Organization 

383.49 Historical, Geographic, Persons 

Treatment 
383.49 F 

Flynn, Peter A. 
Intercepted in Bermuda : the censorship of 
transatlantic mail during the Second World 
War / by Peter A. Flynn ; with contributions by 
Michel Forand and Horst Augustinovic. – 
Chicago, IL : Collectors Club of Chicago, 
c2006. 

237 p. : ill., charts ; 29 cm. 
Includes bibliographical references and 
index. 
ISBN: 0-916675-15-7 : $75.00 
1.Postal service–Bermuda–History. 2.Postal 
service–Censorship–Bermuda–History. 
3.Postmarks–Bermuda–History. 4.World War, 
1939-1945–Censorship–Bermuda.  I.Forand, 
Michel. II.Augustinovic, Horst. III.Ti. 

 

390 Customs, Etiquette, Folklore 

 

398 Folklore 

398.2 Folk Literature 

398.2 M 

Menne, Galen R. 
Just out of reach / by Galen R. Menne ; 
photography by Edwin C. DeLong ; sketches 
by Peter Woolcock. – Laurel, MD : DeLong 
Group, c2006. 

16 p. : ill., col. photos. ; 22 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-4243-3283-0 (pbk.) : $12.00 
1.Bermudian fables. 2.Easter–Bermuda. 3.Kites–
Bermuda–History. 4.Bermudian children's 
literature.  I.DeLong, Edwin D. II.Woolcock, Peter. 
III.Ti. 

 

400 - LANGUAGE 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

5 

410 Linguistics 

 

418 Standard Usage (Prescriptive Linguistics); 

Applied Linguistics 

418.02 Translating and Interpreting 

418.0207 Education, Research, Related Topics 

418.0207155 On-the-job Training 

418.0207155 E 

Elliott, Geoffrey, 1939- 
Secret classrooms : a memoir of the Cold War / 
Geoffrey Elliott and Harold Shukman. – 
London : St. Ermin's, 2003, c2002. 

256 p., [11] p. of plates : ill., ports. ; 20 cm. 
Originally published: 2002. 
Includes bibliographical references and 
index. 
Bda. Author. 
ISBN: 1-903608-13-9 (pbk.) : $18.00 
1.Great Britain. Joint Services School for 
Linguistics–History. 2.Translating and interpreting–
Study and teaching–Great Britain–History–20th 
century.  I.Shukman, Harold, 1931-  II.Ti. 

 

500 - NATURAL SCIENCES AND 

MATHEMATICS 

 

508 Natural History 

508.7299 Natural History of Bermuda 

508.7299 B 

Bermuda. Ministry of the Environment. 
State of the environment report. – [Bermuda : 
Ministry of the Environment, 2005] 

230 p. : ill. (chiefly col.), maps, charts ; 28 cm. 
Title from cover. 
No price. 
1.Biological diversity–Bermuda. 2.Environment–
Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 

570 Life Sciences, Biology 

 

577 Ecology 

577.7 Marine Ecology 

577.7 C 

Chapman, David. 
Daddy and I explore the mangroves! / author, 
David Chapman ; graphics and photographs by 
Cherie Richardson. – Bermuda : The Author, 
c2007. 

32 p. : col. photos. ; 19 x 25 cm. – (Daddy 
and I explore series) 
ISBN: 1-89491-698-0 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Marine 
ecology–Bermuda. 3.Seashore–Bermuda–Ecology.  
I.Richardson, Cherie. II.Ti. III.Series. 

 

580 Plants 

 

582 Plants Noted for Specific Vegetative 

Characteristics and Flowers 

582.13 Plants Noted for Their Flowers 

582.13 G 

Greene, Lisa. 
Bermuda's flora. Volume 1 / text and 
photographs by Lisa Greene. – St. George's, 
Bermuda : Offshore Design, c2007. 

27, T27 p. : col. photos. ; 21 cm. 
Other title: Bermuda's flora engagement 
diary 2008. 
"Use as a diary - then at the end of the year 
pull out the diary pages, save the images and 
text - and you have Volume 1, the first in a 
series about Bermuda's Flora"—Half-title 
page. 
Includes bibliography and index. 
ISBN: 978-1-897403-12-9 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Flowers–Bermuda. 2.Plants–Bermuda. 
3.Calendars–Bermuda.  I.Ti:Bermuda's flora 
engagement diary 2008. II.Ti. 

 

600 - TECHNOLOGY (APPLIED SCIENCES) 

 

620 Engineering and Allied Operations 

 

629.1 Aerospace Engineering 

629.13 Aeronautics 

629.133 Aircraft Types 

629.13334 Airplanes 

629.133347 Seaplanes 

629.133347 K 

Klaás, M. D. 
Last of the flying clippers : the Boeing B-314 
story / M.D. Klaás. – Atglen, PA : Schiffer Pub., 
c1997] 

320 p. : ill. (some col.) ; 29 cm. – (Schiffer 
military/aviation history) – (Schiffer military 
history book) 
Includes bibliographical references (p. 311-
320). 
ISBN: 0-7643-0562-X : $60.00 
1.Pan American World Airways, Inc.–History. 
2.Airlines–United States–History. 3.Boeing B-314 
(Seaplane) 4.Commercial aeronautics–Bermuda–
History. 5.Seaplanes–Bermuda–History.  I.Ti. 
II.Series:Schiffer military/aviation history. 
III.Series:Schiffer military history book. 

 

640 Home and Family Management 

 

642 Meals and Table Service 

642.5 Meals in Public and Institutional Eating 

Places 

642.5 D 

Dining out in Bermuda / compiled by Ann Boyle 
and Vicky Hamshere. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
The Authors, [1978]-<2007  > 

v. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
$4.50 
1.Restaurants–Bermuda. 2.Dining–Bermuda.  
I.Boyle, Ann. II.Hamshere, Vicky. 

 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

  6 

650 Management and Auxiliary Services 

 

657 Accounting 

657.8 Accounting for Enterprises Engaged in 

Specific Kinds of Activities 

657.835 Government 

657.835045 Government Auditing 

657.835045 F 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance.  
The financial statements of the related 
organizations and funds (the public accounts) 
of the Government of Bermuda for the financial 
year … . – 1992/1993-<2005/2006>. – Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Ministry of Finance, 1997-<2007  > 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Continues v. 2 of: Bermuda. Office of the 
Auditor. Report of the Auditor on the 
accounts of the Government of Bermuda 
for the financial year April 1 … to March 31 
... . 
No price. 
1.Finance–Bermuda–Statistics–Periodicals.  I.Ti. 

 

657.835045 O 

Bermuda. Office of the Auditor. 
Report of the Auditor on the work of the 
Office of the Auditor and on the accounts of 
the Government of Bermuda for the financial 
year … . – 1997/1998-<2005/2006>. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Office of the Auditor, 
[1999]-<2007  > 

v. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Other title: Report of the Auditor General 
on the work of the Office of the Auditor 
General ... . 
Report year ends March 31. 
"In August 2001 the Bermuda Constitution 
(Amendment) Order 2001 changed the title 
of the auditor ... to Auditor General"—P. 83, 
2001 report. 
Supersedes: Bermuda. Office of the Auditor. 
Report of the Auditor on the work of the 
Office of the Auditor for the fiscal year ... . 
Supersedes: Bermuda. Office of the Auditor. 
Report of the Auditor on the accounts of 
the Government of Bermuda for the 
financial year … . 
No price. 
1.Bermuda.Office of the Auditor. 2.Bermuda. 
Office of the Auditor General. 3.Finance–
Bermuda–Auditing–Periodicals.  I.Bermuda. Office 
of the Auditor General. II.Ti. III.Ti.: Report of the 
Auditor General on the work of the Office of the 
Auditor General … . 

 

690 Buildings 

 

691 Building Materials 

691 W 

Woolridge, Wilton Sydney.  
Building with Bermuda's natural resources / 

[Wilton Sydney Woolridge]. – [Bermuda : 
Rhymbo Productions & Research, 2007] 

[45] p. : ill. (some col.), map, photos. ; 28 cm. 
Title from cover. 
$25.00 
1.Building materials–Bermuda. 2.Natural 
resources–Bermuda. 3.Quarries and quarrying–
Bermuda. 4.Bermudian architecture.  I.Ti. 

 

800 – LITERATURE (BELLES-LETTRES) AND 

RHETORIC 

 

820 English and Old English (Anglo-Saxon) 

Literatures 

 

821 English Poetry 

821.92 English Poetry of 2000- 

821.92 B 

Barcroft, Jane. 
Bermuda on my mind : black & white & read all 
over / by Jane Barcroft. – [S.l.] : Purple Feather 
Productions, c2007. 

[24] p. : ill. ; 26 cm. 
ISBN: 0-9761249-1-2 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  2.Bermuda in 
literature.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Black & white & read all over. 
III.Ti.:Black and white and read all over. 

 

821.92 B 

Butler, Dale. 
It takes a smiling raindrop : an inspirational poem 
for everyone / by Dale Butler ; illustrations by 
Angela Ming-Bean. – 2nd ed. – Warwick, 
Bermuda : Atlantic Pub. House, c2007. 

25 p. : col. ill. ; 25 cm. 
ISBN: 0-9743055-5-3 : $20.00 
1.Bermudian children's poetry. 2.Bermudian 
poetry–2000-   I.Ming-Bean, Angela. II.Ti. 

 

821.92 B 

Butler, Dale. 
On this island the natives— / [by Dale Butler ; 
illustrated by Lindsey George]. – Warwick, 
Bermuda : Atlantic Pub. House, c2007. 

59 p. : col. ill. ; 25 cm. 
ISBN: 0-9743055-6-1 : $20.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-   I.George, Lindsey. 
II.Ti. 

 

821.92 J 

Johnson, Before Shawnette. 
Life is not over—life is just beginning : 
understanding your life starts with Christ / by 
Before Shawnette Johnson. – Victoria, B.C. : 
Trafford, c2007. 

57 p. ; 23 cm. 
ISBN: 1-425-10528-9 : $16.50 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-   I.Ti. 

 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

7 

821.92 M 

Miller, Nancy Anne. 
Maiden voyage : poems / Nancy Anne Miller. – 
[Bermuda] : Salt Kettle Books, c2007. 

50 p. ; 22 cm. 
$15.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  2.Bermuda in 
literature.  I.Ti. 

 

821.92 P 

Pearce, Willow Moon. 
A drop in the ocean / Willow Pearce. – [S.l. : 
www.lulu.com, 2006] 

[28] p. ; 25 cm. 
Title from cover. 
Bermuda author. 
$20.00 
I.Ti. 

 

823 English Fiction 

823.92 English Fiction of 2000- 

823.92 A 

Ararat, Ezra. 
Bermuda rock lessons : colouring book / based 
on Ezra's book Bermuda rock lessons ; 
illustrations, Elizabeth Ann Trott. – Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Print Link, c2007. 

40 p. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
ISBN: 978-1-897403-22-8 (pbk.) : $10.00 
1.Colouring books. 2.Bermudian children's 
literature.  I.Trott, Elizabeth Ann. II.Ti. 

 

823.92 A 

Aspinall, Joan K. 
Shoo cat shoo : a tale of adventure and 
disaster with the fussiest cat in the world / 
written and illustrated by Joan K. Aspinall. – 
1st ed. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Some Child 
Books, 2007. 

[40] p. : chiefly col. ill. ; 22 x 28 cm. 
"A Bermuda adventure with Tuppie, the 
cat"—Cover. 
ISBN: 978-0-9784102-0-9 (pbk.) : $16.95 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Bermuda in 
literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 B 

Brandenburg, Gitte. 
Humphrey goes to Bermuda / by Gitte 
Brandenburg ; illustrated by Lindsey George. –  
[Warwick, Bermuda] : Atlantic Pub. House, 
c2007. 

40 p. : col. ill. ; 25 cm. 
ISBN: 0-9743055-8-8 : $20.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature. I.George, 
Lindsey. II.Ti. 

 

823.92 F 

Farrington, R. C. (Rodney C.) 
Spinners : curse of the Bermuda abyss / R.C. 
Farrington. – Bermuda : Print Link, c2007. 

168 p. : ill. ; 23 cm. 

"Episode III"—Cover. 
ISBN: 978-1-897403-21-1 (pbk.) : $15.00 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 H 

Hedstrom, Zoë Dyson. 
Absolutely fun facts about Bermuda to draw, 
color or doodle / by Zoë Dyson Hedstrom. – 
[S.l. : s.n., 2007] 

[24] p. : chiefly ill. ; 28 cm. 
Title from cover. 
$9.00 
1.Colouring books. 2.Bermudian children's 
literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 L 

Lowe, Daron. 
Colour with Kiesha the mermaid / by Daron 
Lowe. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Kiesha, c2006. 

[15] p. : chiefly ill. ; 28 cm. 
$6.50 
1.Colouring books. 2.Bermudian children's 
literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 M 

Morris, Bob, 1950- 
Bermuda Schwartz / Bob Morris. – 1st ed. – 
New York : St. Martin's Minotaur, c2007. 

308 p. ; 25 cm. 
ISBN: 978-0-312-32893-1 : $23.95 
1.Bermuda in literature.  I.Ti. 

 

823.92 M 

Mulderig, Elizabeth A. 
Do-Boy digs Bermuda / written and illustrated 
by Elizabeth A. Mulderig ; edited by John 
Mulderig. – 1st ed. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Starr 
Pub., 2007. 

[44] p. : col. ill. ; 23 x 29 cm. 
Title from cover. 
ISBN: 978-1-88740-306-8 : $22.00 
1.Picture books for children. 2.Bermudian 
children's literature. I.Mulderig, John. II.Ti. 

 

823.92 N 

Nusum, Dorinda D. E. 
Afflicted / Dorinda D. E. Nusum. – 
Bloomington, IN : AuthorHouse, c2007. 

242 p. ; 21 cm. 
Bermuda author. 
ISBN: 978-1-4259-9151-7 (pbk.) : $20.95 
I.Ti. 

 

823.92 S 

Scotland, Kimiko. 
America is me! / Kimiko & Cleon Scotland ; 
[illustrated by Laura Ann Bell]. – [Bermuda : 
The Authors], c2006. 

[12] p. : chiefly col. ill. ; 22 cm. 
ISBN: 1-89491-678-6 (t.p. verso : pbk.) : 
$12.00 
ISBN: 1-89491-668-9 (cover : pbk.) : $12.00 
1.American children's literature. 2.Picture books 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

  8 

for children.  I.Scotland, Cleon. II.Bell, Laura. III.Ti. 
 

823.92 S 

Stevenson, Andrew. 
The turtle who ate a balloon / by Andrew 
Stevenson ; illustrated by Peter Woolcock. – 
[Bermuda] : Bermuda Zoological Society, 2007. 

66 p. : ill. (some col.) ; 26 cm. + 1 CD-ROM 
(4 3/4 in.) 
ISBN: 978-1-897403-16-7 : $27.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature.  I.Woolcock, 
Peter. II.Ti. 

 

823.92 U 

Ulen, Eisa Nefertari. 
Crystelle mourning : a novel / Eisa Nefertari 
Ulen. – 1st Atria Books hardcover ed. – New 
York : Atria Books, c2006. 

207 p. ; 23 cm. 
Bermuda author. 
ISBN: 0-7432-7758-9 : $22.00 
I.Ti. 

 

823.92 W 

Williams, Linda E. 
Werful and the captain : the story of a small 
tugboat and a big ship / written by Linda E. 
Williams ; illustrated by Victoria Barnhill-
Hensen. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Bermudian 
Pub. Co., c2006. 

[39] p. : col. ill. ; 29 cm. 
ISBN: 9-7681-0424-4 : $22.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Picture books 
for children.  I.Barnhill-Hensen, Victoria. II.Ti. 

 

900 - GEOGRAPHY, HISTORY, AND 

AUXILIARY DISCIPLINES 

 

910 Geography and Travel 

 

912 Graphic Representations of Surface of Earth 

and of Extraterrestrial Worlds 

912.7299 Maps of Bermuda 

912.7299 B 

The Bermuda atlas / [Graham Faiella, managing 
editor]. – Oxford : Macmillan Education, 2007. 

72 p. :ill. (chiefly col.), maps ; 30 cm. 
Includes bibliographies. 
Includes index. 
ISBN: 978-14050-9862-5 (pbk.) : $27.00 
1.Bermuda–Description and travel. 2.Bermuda–
History. 3.Bermuda–Maps. 4.Bermuda–Social life 
and customs.  I.Faiella, Graham. 

 

912.7299 B 

Book of maps. – Hamilton, Bermuda : Bermuda 
Yellow Pages Ltd., 2007. 

78 p. : all col. maps ; 19 x 22 cm. 
Title from cover. 
Includes index. 
No price. 

1.Bermuda–Maps.  I.Bermuda Yellow Pages Ltd. 

 

917 North America 

917.29 West Indies and Bermuda 

917.299 Bermuda 

917.299 B 

Bermuda business visitor. – Premiere issue 
(1998/99)-<2007>. – Hamilton, Bermuda : 
Bermuda Marketing Ltd., 1998-<2007  > 

v. : col. ill. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
$4.95 
1.Business travel–Bermuda–Periodicals. 
2.Bermuda–Periodicals. 

 

917.299 D 

Davidson, Cecile. 
Hiking Bermuda : 20 nature walks and day 
hikes / Cecile Davidson. – [Rev. ed.]. – [S.l.] : 
VegaNet Publications, c2006] 

160 p. : ill., maps ; 20 cm. 
Includes index. 
ISBN: 0-9728886-1-6 (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Walking–Bermuda–Guidebooks. 2.Hiking–
Bermuda–Guidebooks. 3.Bermuda–Guidebooks.  
I.Ti. 

 

920-929 B Biography, Genealogy, Insignia 

 

920.07299 General Collections of Biographies of 

Persons Resident in Bermuda 

920.07299 S 
Senior citizens’ biographies / written by 

Lenamay L. Smith. – Bermuda : Dept. of 
Community and Cultural Affairs : Produced by 
the Dept. of Communication and Information, 
2007. 

81 p. : ports. ; 23 cm. 
Booklet of profiles which commemorates 
the honouring of senior citizens during 
Senior Citizens’ Week which is sponsored 
by the Department of Community and 
Cultural Affairs within the Ministry of 
Community and Cultural Affairs. 
No price. 
1.Senior Citizens’ Week. 2.Elderly–Bermuda–
Biography. 3.Bermuda–Biography.  I.Smith, 
Lenamay L. II.Bermuda.Department of Community 
and Cultural Affairs. 

 

923 Persons in Social Sciences 

923.097299 In Bermuda 

923.097299 W 

Who's who in Bermuda business. – 8th ed. 
(2001)-<13th ed. (2006)>. – Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Bermuda Marketing Ltd. : Bermuda 
Media, 2001-<2006  > 

v. : ports. ; 23 cm. 
Annual 
"Bermuda's top business people, 
professionals & politicians"—Cover. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

9 

Cover title: Bermuda who's who. 
Continues: Bermuda who's who. 
$7.95 
1.Businesspeople–Bermuda–Periodicals. 
2.Professional employees–Bermuda–Periodicals. 
3.Politicians–Bermuda–Periodicals. 4.Bermuda–
Biography–Periodicals.  I.Ti.: Bermuda who's who. 

 

B BAH 

Bah, Chaikou. 
The only way to eternal life / by Chaikou Bah. – 
Victoria, B.C. : Trafford, c2005. 

420 p. ; 23 cm. 
Includes bibliographical references. 
ISBN: 1-412-06399-X (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Bah, Chaikou. 2.Surgeons–Bermuda–Biography. 
3.Medical care–Bermuda. 4.Christian life. 5.Race 
discrimination–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 

B BAS 

Bassett, Nell. 
Memories of Junior Club, 1960-1966 / Nell 
Bassett. – St. George's, Bermuda : Roxpentiff 
Publishing, c2007. 

53 p. : ill., ports. ; 22 cm. 
Includes index. 
ISBN: 978-1-897403-17-4 (pbk.) : $14.00 
1.Bassett, Nell. 2.Junior Club (Television 
programme) 3.Broadcast journalists–Bermuda–
Biography. 4.Television programmes–Bermuda.   
I.Ti. 

 

B BRO 

Celebrating her life : the Hon. Dame Lois 
Browne-Evans, D.B.E., J.P., LL.B., 1 June 1927-
29 May 2007. – [Hamilton, Bermuda : s.n., 
2007] 

[12] p. : col. ill., ports. ; 22 cm. 
Title from cover. 
Presents the order of service and list of 
speakers for the memorial service held for 
Dame Lois Browne-Evans at the Cathedral 
of the Most Holy Trinity on 5 June, 2007. 
Includes a short biography and photographs. 
No price. 
1.Browne-Evans, Lois, Dame, 1927-2007. 
2.Politicians–Bermuda–Biography. 3.Bermuda–
Politics and government–Biography.  

 

B BRO 

Williams, Randolf, 1956- 
Lois : Bermuda's grande dame of politics / 
Randolf Williams. – 2nd ed. – Hamilton, 
Bermuda : Camden Editions, 2007. 

379 p., [16] p. of plates : ill., ports. ; 23 cm. 
Includes bibliographical references and 
index. 
ISBN 978-0-9693489-3-1 : $57.00 
1.Browne-Evans, Lois, Dame, 1927-2007. 
2.Progressive Labour Party (Bermuda)–History. 
3.Politicians–Bermuda–Biography. 4.Bermuda–
Politics and government–Biography. 5.Bermuda–
History–20th century.  I.Ti. 

 

B BUR 

Burchall, Larry. 
Fine as wine : from coloured boy to Bermudian 
man / Larry Burchall. – Chapel Hill, NC : 
Professional Press, c2007. 

244 p., [4] p. of  plates : ports. ; 24 cm. 
Bibliography: p. 244. 
ISBN: 1-570-87731-9 : $24.00 
1.Burchall, Larry. 2.Bermuda–Biography. 
3.Bermuda–Social life and customs–1945-  I.Ti. 

 

B BUR 

Butler, Dale. 
My blue heaven : the 'Ghandi' Burgess story / 
by Dale Butler. – Warwick, Bermuda : Atlantic 
Pub. House, c2007. 

cvi, 74 p. : ill., ports. ; 22 cm. 
Running title: Ghandi Burgess. 
ISBN: 0-9743056-7-X (pbk. : cover) : $20.00 
1.Burgess, Vernon Ghandi. 2.Bermudian 
musicians–Biography.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Ghandi Burgess 
story. III.Ti.:Ghandi Burgess. 

 

B COX 

Cox, John. 
After the snow / by John Cox. – [Orange 
Valley, Bermuda : The Author], c2007. 

65 p., [4] p. of plates : ill., ports. ; 23 cm. 
$20.00 
1.Cox, John. 2.Bermuda–Biography.  I.Ti. 

 

B ELL 
Elliott, Geoffrey, 1939- 

From Siberia, with love : a story of exile, 
revolution and cigarettes / Geoffrey Elliott. – 
London : Methuen, 2006, c2004. 

300 p., [16] p. of plates : ill., ports. ; 20 cm. 
Originally published: 2004. 
Includes bibliographical references and 
index. 
Bermuda author. 
ISBN: 0-413-77564-X (pbk.) : $18.00 
1.Elliott, Geoffrey, 1939- –Family. 
2.Revolutionaries–Russia–Biography. 3.Political 
refugees–Russia–Biography. 4.Political refugees–
London (England)–Biography. 5.Russia–History. 
6.Soviet Union–History–1917-1925. 7.London 
(England)–Social life and customs–20th century.  
I.Ti. 

 

B ELL 
Elliott, Geoffrey, 1939- 

I spy : the secret life of a British agent / 
Geoffrey Elliott. – London : St Ermin's, 1999, 
c1998. 

283 p., [8] p. of plates : ill., ports. ; 20 cm. 
Originally published: London : Little, Brown, 
1998. 
Includes index. 
Bermuda author. 
ISBN: 0-9536151-0-3 (pbk.) : $18.00 
1.Elliott, Kavan. 2.Spies–Great Britain–Biography. 
3.Adventure and adventurers–Great Britain–
Biography.  I.Ti. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

  10 

B HAR 
Damaskin, Igor. 

Kitty Harris : the spy with seventeen names / by 
Igor Damaskin with Geoffrey Elliott. – London 
: St Ermin's, 2002, c2001. 

260 p., [4] p. of plates : ill., facsims., maps, 
ports. ; 30 cm. 
Originally published: 2001. 
Includes bibliographical references and 
index. 
Bermuda author. 
ISBN: 1-903608-06-6 (pbk.) : $16.00 
1.Harris, Kitty. 2.Spies–Soviet Union–Biography. 
3.Soviet espionage–History.  I.Elliott, Geoffrey, 
1939-  II.Ti. 

 

B LEA 
Leavenworth, Coman, 1920- 

Joy in the noon day / by Coman Leavenworth. – 
Bermuda : Print Link, 2007, c2006. 

97 p. ; 24 cm. 
Unnumbered presentation copy. 
Bermuda author. 
ISBN: 1-89491-699-9 : no price 
1.Leavenworth, Coman, 1920-  I.Ti. 

 

B OUT 

Outerbridge, Gillian. 
Going about! : a waterway adventure / Gillian 
Outerbridge. – Rockledge, FL : Nautical Pub. 
Co., c2007. 

x, 166 p. : map, photos., ports. ; 24 cm. 
ISBN 978-0-9789350-2-3 (pbk.) : $25.00 
1.Outerbridge, Gillian. 2.Sailing–Anecdotes. 
3.Voyages and travels. 4.Bermuda–Biography.  I.Ti. 

 

930-990 History of Ancient World; of Specific 

Continents, Countries, Localities; of 

Extraterrestrial Worlds 

 

970 History of North America 

 

972 Middle America, Mexico 

972.9 West Indies (Antilles) and Bermuda 

972.99 Bermuda 

972.99 B 

Butler, Dale. 
The wisdom of the fishcake king / Dale Butler. – 
Warwick, Bermuda : Atlantic Pub. House, 
c2007. 

112 p. ; 23 cm. 
ISBN: 0-9743055-7-X (pbk.) : $20.00 
1.Butler, Dale. 2.Bermudian poetry–1945- 
3.Bermuda–Social life and customs.  I.Ti. 

 

972.99 D 

Darrell, Owen H. 
Sir George Somers : links Bermuda with Lyme 
Regis / researched and written by Owen H. 
Darrell. – 2nd ed. – [Bermuda : The Author] : 
Printed by the Bermuda Press Limited, 2005. 

18 p. : ill. ; 22 cm. 

Includes inserted copy of Royal gazette 
review of January 28, 2006. 
$5.00 
1.Somers, George, Sir. 2.Sea Venture (Ship) 
3.Bermuda–History–1609-1699.  I.Ti. 

 

972.99 G 

Gillies, William B. 
Reefs, wrecks and relics : Bermuda's 
underwater heritage / by William B. Gillies. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Print Link, c2007. 

128 p., [16] p. of plates : col. photos. ; 24 cm. 
Includes index. 
ISBN: 978-1-897403-04-4 (pbk.) : $18.00 
1.Underwater exploration–Bermuda. 
2.Shipwrecks–Bermuda. 3.Deep diving–Bermuda.  
I.Ti. 

 

972.99 H 

Harris, Edward C. 
Heritage matters : essays on the history of 
Bermuda. Volume 1 / Edward Harris. – 
Dockyard, Bermuda : Bermuda Martime 
Museum Press, 2007. 

79 p. : chiefly col. ill., maps, photos. ; 31 cm. 
"Originally published in the Mid-Ocean 
News"—T.p. 
ISBN: 0-921560-12-5 (pbk.) : $25.00 
1.Fortification–Bermuda–History. 2.Bermuda–
Naval history. 3.Bermuda–History. 4.Bermuda–
Social life and customs.  I.Ti. 

 

972.9900207 Bermuda History. Humourous 

Treatment 
972.9900207 W 

Woolcock, Peter. 
Woppened 19 : Bermewjan for what happened. – 
[Pembroke, Bermuda] : a Royal Gazette 
production, [2007] 

57 p. : chiefly ill. ; 23 x 30 cm. 
Cover title: Peter Woolcock’s Woppened 
19 : the year in review 2006-7 : cartoons 
from the Royal gazette. 
$15.95 
1.Bermuda–Politics and government–Cartoons 
and caricatures. 2.Bermuda–History–2000-  –
Cartoons and caricatures.  I.Ti. II.Ti.:Woppened 
nineteen. III.Ti.: Peter Woolcock's Woppened 19 : 
the year in review 2006-7 : cartoons from the 
Royal gazette. 

 

973 United States 

973.2 Colonial Period, 1607-1775 

973.21 Period of Virginia settlements, 1607-1620 

973.21 D 

Doherty, Kieran. 
Sea Venture : shipwreck, survival, and the 
salvation of the first English colony in the New 
World / Kieran Doherty. – 1st ed. – New York : 
St. Martin's Press, 2007. 

276 p., [8] p. of plates : ill., maps, ports. ; 25 cm. 
Contents: "Preparations most urgent" -- 
Sailing in friendly consort -- "A dreadful 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

11 

storm and hideous" -- The Isle of Devils -- 
"That disorderlie company" -- Mutinies -- 
Famine ghastly and pale -- "Misery and 
misgovernment" -- The buried heart -- 
Violent proceedings and villainy -- To 
populate and plant the islands -- A most 
pious and noble end -- "Our hoped and 
desired ilands" -- The Virginian woman -- "A 
faire and perfect common weale" -- 
Aftermath. 
Summary: Honouring the four hundredth 
anniversary of the founding of the James-
town colony, a dramatic chronicle focuses 
on the "Sea Venture", the ship that came to 
the rescue of the beleaguered colony in 1610 
to transform the history of the New World. 
ISBN: 978-0-312-35453-4 : $24.95 
1.Sea Venture (Ship) 2.Shipwrecks–Bermuda. 
3.Seafaring life–History. 4.Bermuda–History–1609-
1699. 5.Jamestown (Va.)-History. 6.Virginia–
History. 7.United States–History–1600-1775, 
Colonial period. 8.Great Britain–Colonies–
History.  I.Ti. 

 

 

 

 

Audio-Visual  Materials 

 
500 - NATURAL SCIENCES AND 

MATHEMATICS 

 

570 Life Sciences; Biology 

 

578 Natural History of Organisms and Related 

Subjects 

578.7 Organisms Characteristic of Specific Kinds 

of Environments 

578.77 Aquatic Environments 

578.7789 Reefs 

578.7789 M 

My backyard [videorecording] : an exploration 
of Bermuda's underwater world / filmed and 
directed by Choy Aming. – [Bermuda : The 
Author], c2007. 

1 videodisc (31 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. 
Features: Choy Aming, Dr. Neil Burnie and 
the Bermuda Tiger Shark Cage Team. 
Awarded a special jury prize at the Bermuda 
International Film Festival, 2007 
DVD. 
$20.00 
1.Aming, Choy. 2.Marine biology–Bermuda. 
3.Coral reefs and islands–Bermuda. 4.Marine 
animals–Bermuda. 5.Fishes–Bermuda. 6.Deep 
diving–Bermuda. 7.Underwater photography–
Bermuda. 8.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Aming, Choy. 

 

600 - TECHNOLOGY (APPLIED SCIENCES) 

 

640 Home and Family Management 

 

641 Food and Drink 

641.5 Cooking 

641.56 Cooking for Special Situations, Reasons, 

Ages 

641.563 Cooking for Health, Appearance, 

Personal Reasons 

641.5636 Vegetarian Cooking 

641.5636 S 

Soul food with Sistah Saute [videorecording] / 
Rock Productions ; created and coproduced by 
Cheryl Kerr. – [Bermuda] : Rock Productions, 
c2006. 

2 videodiscs (ca. 244 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. 
Presenter: Cheryl Kerr. 
Filmed in the kitchen at the Devonshire 
Seventh-Day Adventist Church, Bermuda. 
DVDs. 
Disc. 2 incorrectly labelled Vol. 1. 
Contents: vol. 1. Vegetarianism as old as 
time. Taming tofu. Bridging the gap -- vol. II. 
Where's the beef? Cooking vegetables. 
Soups. 
Bda. Author 
$29.50 
1.Vegetarian cooking. 2.Vegetarianism. 
3.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Kerr, Cheryl. II.Rock 
Productions. 

 

800 - LITERATURE 

 

820 English and Old English (Anglo-Saxon) 

Literatures 

 

823 English Fiction 

823.92 English Fiction of 2000- 

823.92 K 

Kiesha the mermaid [videorecording] / Kiesha ; 
created by Daron Lowe ; executive producers, 
Daron Lowe & Elmore Warren. – Hamilton 
Parish, Bermuda : Kiesha, c2006. 

1 videodisc (27:04 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. 
Voices: Patience Lowe (Kiesha), Daron 
Lowe, Daniella-Jade Lowe, Elijah-John Lowe, 
Chris Tucker, Lindsay Walker, Aaron 
Edness; narrator, Hyacinth Lowe. 
Voice talent director, Elmore Warren; 
graphics, Inspirational Design; animation, 
Daron Lowe, Inspirational Design, and 
Maven Concepts; Kiesha theme music, Ray 
Edness, Radical Sounds Studio. 
Contents: Dumping ground -- His bark (is 
worse than his bite) -- Treasure at Turtle 
Rock -- Bonus features. 
DVD. 
$25.00 
1.Animated films–Bermuda. 2.Children's films–
Bermuda. 3.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Lowe, Daron. 
II.Kiesha. 

 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

  12 

900 - GEOGRAPHY, HISTORY, AND 

AUXILIARY DISCIPLINES 

 

910 Geography and Travel 

 

913-919 Geography of and Travel in Ancient 

World and Specific Continents, Countries, 

Localities in Modern World; Extraterrestrial 

Worlds 

 

915 Asia 

915.4 South Asia, India 

915.496 Nepal 

915.496 P 

Paving Shangri-la [videorecording] / Andrew 
Stevenson.  – [Bermuda : The Author, 2005] 

1 videodisc (ca. 30 min.) : sd., col. ; 4 3/4 in. 
Traveller: Andrew Stevenson. 
Awarded an honorary mention at the 
Bermuda International Film Festival 
DVD. 
Bda. Author 
$25.00 
1.Stevenson, Andrew–Travel. 2.Nepal–Politics and 
government. 3.Nepal–Description and travel. 
4.Himalaya Mountains–Description and travel. 
5.Videodiscs–Bermuda.  I.Stevenson, Andrew. 

 

Bermuda Sound Recordings Added to the 

Circulating Collection 

 

CD 607 

Big Snipes (Musician) 
The next level [sound recording] / Big Snipes. – 
[Bermuda] : Eagle Eye Ministries, c2007. 

1 sound disc : digital ; 4 3/4 in. + 1 pamphlet 
([6] p. on 1 folded sheet : ill.) 
Big Snipes (Wesley A. Hall); with featured 
artists; with accompanying musicians. 
Compact disc. 
$20.00 
1.Sound recordings–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

 

CD 608 

Blakeney, Gita. 
Angel eyes [sound recording] / Gita. – 
[Bermuda] : GIGI Productions, c2006. 

1 sound disc : digital ; 4 3/4 in. 
Gita Blakeney, vocals; David Budway, piano; 
Whency Wooldridge, bass; Tony Cox, 
drums; Keith Caisey, percussions; Sam 
Hankins, trumpet. 
Compact disc. 
GIGI: GB63061-2 
$20.00 
1.Sound recordings–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

Periodical  Publications 

 

The complete list of Bermuda periodicals 

received by the Bermuda National Library can 

be consulted in the 1983 Annual Issue of the 

Bermuda  national  bibliography. 
 

Subsequent issues list new titles,  changes in 

titles and ceased publications ONLY. 
 

Those periodicals which are catalogued, e.g. 

most annuals, are listed with the monograph 

publications.  Most items of ephemera, e.g. 

tourist pamphlets, are not included in this 

list. 
 

 Additions 
 

Bermuda boating. 
2004-<2007> 
Annual 
Formerly published as: Bermuda boat trader. 
(published by AdVantage Ltd., Hamilton, 
Bermuda) 

 
Showoff teen. 

1st issue (Spring/Summer 2007)- 
Biannual 
(editor/publisher, Patrice Morgan) 

 
Triumph. 

Summer 2007- 
Quarterly 
(published by Heritage Publishers, Bermuda) 
 



 

 

13 

AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX

Absolutely fun facts about Bermuda to draw, color 

or doodle, 7 

Action plan, 2007-2011 : proposed actions on the 

implementation of the national drug control 

master plan, 2007-2011, 4 

Action plan, a balanced approach, 4 

Afflicted, 7 

After the snow, 9 

America is me!, 7 

Aming, Choy.  My backyard [videorecording], 11 

Angel eyes [sound recording], 12 

Annual report (Bermuda. Ombudsman), 3 

Ararat, Ezra.  Bermuda rock lessons, 7 

Aspinall, Joan K.  Shoo cat shoo, 7 

Attride-Stirling, Jennifer. 

Health survey of adults & children in Bermuda 

2006, 3 

Well Bermuda, 3 

Augustinovic, Horst.  Intercepted in Bermuda, 4 

 

Bah, Chaikou.  The only way to eternal life, 9 

Barcroft, Jane.  Bermuda on my mind, 6 

Barham, Sarah. 

How to start and grow a successful hedge fund in 

the US, 2 

The Capital guide to alternative investment in 

Asia, 2 

Barnhill-Hensen, Victoria.  Werful and the 

captain, 8 

Barritt, Fred M.  You must be a Bermudian, 1 

Bassett, Nell.  Memories of Junior Club, 1960-

1966, 9 

Bell, Laura.  America is me!, 7 

The Bermuda atlas, 8 

Bermuda boating, 12 

Bermuda business visitor, 8 

Bermuda. Cabinet Office. Dept. of Statistics.  

Employment survey tabulation set, 1 

The Bermuda communications directory 2007, 2 

Bermuda. Department of Community and 

Cultural Affairs.  Senior citizens’ biographies, 8 

Bermuda. Department of Health. Health 

Promotion Ofice.  Directory of services, 3 

Bermuda. Ministry of Education, Sports and 

Recreation.  Review of public education in 

Bermuda, 4 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 

Budget statement ..., 2 

The Financial statements of the related 

organizations and funds (the public accounts) of 

the Government of Bermuda for the financial 

year …, 6 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of 

Statistics.  Young Bermudian adults and 

literacy, 1 

Bermuda. Ministry of Health.  Well Bermuda, 3 

Bermuda. Ministry of Health. Department of 

Health. Health Promotion Office.  Health 

survey of adults & children in Bermuda 2006, 3 

Bermuda. Ministry of Social Rehabilitation. 

Dept. for National Drug Control.  The 

national drug control policy and master plan, 

2007-2011, 4 

Bermuda. Office of the Auditor.  Report of the 

Auditor on the work of the Office of the Auditor 

and on the accounts of the Government of 

Bermuda for the financial year …, 6 

Bermuda. Office of the Auditor General.  

Report of the Auditor General on the work of 

the Office of the Auditor General and on the 

accounts of the Government of Bermuda for the 

financial year …, 6 

Bermuda. Ombudsman.  

 A tale of 2 hospitals, 3 

Annual report, 3 

Bermuda on my mind : black & white & read all over, 6 

Bermuda real estate handbook 2007, 2 

Bermuda rock lessons : colouring book, 7 

Bermuda Schwartz, 7 

Bermuda who's who 2006, 8 

Bermuda Yellow Pages Ltd.  Book of maps, 8 

Bermuda. Ministry of the Environment.  State 

of the environment report, 5 

Bermuda's flora engagement diary 2008, 5 

Bermuda's flora. Volume 1, 5 

Big Snipes (Musician)  The next level [sound 

recording], 12 

Black & white & read all over, 6 

Black and white and read all over, 6 

Blakeney, Gita.  Angel eyes [sound recording], 12 

Boney, Crispin.  Health survey of adults & children 

in Bermuda 2006, 3 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

  14 

Bonnett, Carol. 

How to start and grow a successful hedge fund in 

the US, 2 

The Capital guide to alternative investment in 

Asia, 2 

Book of maps, 8 

Boyle, Ann.  Dining out in Bermuda, 5 

Brandenburg, Gitte.  Humphrey goes to 

Bermuda, 7 

Budget statement in support of the estimates of 

revenue and expenditure, 2 

Building with Bermuda's natural resources, 6 

Burchall, Larry.  Fine as wine, 9 

Butler, Dale. 

It takes a smiling raindrop, 6 

My blue heaven, 9 

On this island the natives—, 6 

The wisdom of the fishcake king, 10 

 

The Capital guide to alternative investment in Asia, 2 

Celebrating her life : the Hon. Dame Lois Browne-

Evans, D.B.E., J.P., LL.B., 1 June 1927-29 May 

2007, 9 

Centre on Philanthropy (Bermuda)  Ready! set! 

go!, 3 

Chapman, David.  Daddy and I explore the 

mangroves!, 5 

Colour with Kiesha the mermaid, 7 

Come forth and fly, 1 

Communications directory 2007, 2 

Cox, John.  After the snow, 9 

Crystelle mourning, 8 

 

Daddy and I explore series, 5 

Daddy and I explore the mangroves!, 5 

Damaskin, Igor.  Kitty Harris : the spy with 

seventeen names, 10 

Darrell, Owen H.  Sir George Somers : links 

Bermuda with Lyme Regis, 10 

Davidson, Cecile.  Hiking Bermuda, 8 

DeLong, Edwin D.  Just out of reach, 4 

Department of Health (2007) health survey of adults 

and children in Bermuda 2006., 3 

DeRoza, Dy-Juan.  Health survey of adults & 

children in Bermuda 2006, 3 

Dining out in Bermuda, 5 

Directory of services, 3 

Do-Boy digs Bermuda, 7 

Doherty, Kieran.  Sea Venture, 10 

A Drop in the ocean, 7 

Durham-Thompson, Shangri-La.  

Relationship(s) between the learning styles and 

discipline of male and female high- and low-

achieving high-school Bermudian students, 4 

 

Elliott, Geoffrey, 1939- 

From Siberia, with love, 9 

I spy, 9 

Kitty Harris : the spy with seventeen names, 10 

The mystery of Overend and Gurney, 2 

Secret classrooms, 5 

Employment survey tabulation set (Bermuda)  

Employment survey tabulation set, 1 

The Estimates of revenue and expenditure, 2 

 

Faiella, Graham.  The Bermuda atlas, 8 

Farrington, R. C. (Rodney C.)  Spinners, 7 

Fashioned for reigning : healing and encouraging 

scriptures, 1 

The Financial statements of the related organizations 

and funds (the public accounts) of the Govern-

ment of Bermuda for the financial year ..., 6 

Fine as wine : from coloured boy to Bermudian man, 9 

Flynn, Peter A.  Intercepted in Bermuda, 4 

Forand, Michel.  Intercepted in Bermuda, 4 

Framework for the national drug control policies 

and master plan, 2007-2011, 4 

From Siberia, with love : a story of exile, revolution 

and cigarettes, 9 

 

George, Lindsey. 

Humphrey goes to Bermuda, 7 

On this island the natives—, 6 

Ghandi Burgess, 9 

Ghandi Burgess story, 9 

Gillies, William B. Reefs, wrecks and relics : 

Bermuda's underwater heritage, 10 

Going about! : a waterway adventure, 10 

Greene, Lisa.  Bermuda's flora. Volume 1, 5 

 

Hamshere, Vicky.  Dining out in Bermuda, 5 

Harris, Edward C.  Heritage matters, 10 

Health survey of adults & children in Bermuda 2006, 3 

Hedstrom, Zoë Dyson.  Absolutely fun facts 

about Bermuda to draw, color or doodle, 7 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

  15 

Heritage matters : essays on the history of Bermuda. 

Volume 1, 10 

Hiking Bermuda : 20 nature walks and day hikes, 8 

Holder, Leslie.  Morning glory 100, 1 

Holder, Sheila.  Morning glory 100, 1 

Hopkins, David.  Review of public education in 

Bermuda, 4 

How to start and grow a successful hedge fund in 

the US, 2 

Humphrey goes to Bermuda, 7 

 

I spy : the secret life of a British agent, 9 

Intercepted in Bermuda : the censorship of trans-

atlantic mail during the Second World War, 4 

It takes a smiling raindrop : an inspirational poem for 

everyone, 6 

 

Johnson, Before Shawnette.  Life is not over—

life is just beginning, 6 

Joy in the noon day, 10 

Just out of reach, 4 

 

Kerr, Cheryl.  Soul food with Sistah Saute, 11 

Kiesha the mermaid [videorecording], 11 

Kiesha.  Kiesha the mermaid [videorecording], 11 

Kitty Harris : the spy with seventeen names, 10 

Klaás, M. D.  Last of the flying clippers, 5 

 

Last of the flying clippers : the Boeing B-314 story, 5 

Leavenworth, Coman, 1920-  Joy in the noon 

day, 10 

Life is not over—life is just beginning : understanding 

your life starts with Christ, 6 

Lipper HedgeWorld ... guide to  hedge funds : the 

definitive guide for the hedge fund industry, 2 

Lipper HedgeWorld annual guide, 2 

Lipper HedgeWorld.  Lipper HedgeWorld ... 

guide to hedge funds, 2 

Literacy in Bermuda, 1 

Lois : Bermuda's grande dame of politics, 9 

Lowe, Daron. 

Colour with Kiesha the mermaid, 7 

Kiesha the mermaid [videorecording], 11 

 

Maiden voyage : poems, 7 

Matthews, Diann E. Q.  Meditations to encourage 

your soul, 1 

Matthews, Lou Edward.  Review of public 

education in Bermuda, 4 

Matthews, Peter.  Review of public education in 

Bermuda, 4 

Meditations to encourage your soul : a continuation, 1 

Memories of Junior Club, 1960-1966, 9 

Menne, Galen R.  Just out of reach, 4 

Miller, Nancy Anne.  Maiden voyage, 7 

Ming Burgess, Sheila.  Fashioned for reigning, 1 

Ming-Bean, Angela.  It takes a smiling raindrop, 6 

Morning glory 100 : daily devotional messages, 1 

Morning glory one hundred, 1 

Morris, Bob, 1950-  Bermuda Schwartz, 7 

Mulderig, Elizabeth A.  Do-Boy digs Bermuda, 7 

Mulderig, John.  Do-Boy digs Bermuda, 7 

My backyard [videorecording] : an exploration of 

Bermuda's underwater world, 11 

My blue heaven : the 'Ghandi' Burgess story, 9 

The Mystery of Overend and Gurney : a financial 

scandal in Victorian London, 2 

 

National drug control strategic framework, a 

balanced approach, 4 

The National drug control policy and master plan, 

2007-2011, 4 

The Next level [sound recording], 12 

Nothing new under the sun : lessons on living from 

women of the Bible, 1 

Nusum, Dorinda D. E.  Afflicted, 7 

 

Olajide, Florence.  Review of public education in 

Bermuda, 4 

On this island the natives—, 6 

The Only way to eternal life, 9 

Outerbridge, Gillian.  Going about!, 10 

 

Paving Shangri-la [videorecording], 12 

Pearce, Willow Moon.  A drop in the ocean, 7 

Peter Woolcock's Woppened 19 : the year in review 

2006-7 : cartoons from the Royal gazette, 10 

 

Ramsay, Yvonne I.  Come forth and fly, 1 

Ready! set! go! : a handbook on when to set up a 

registered charity in Bermuda, how to become 

registered, and how to continue to provide 

effective services to the community, 3 

Reefs, wrecks and relics : Bermuda's underwater 

heritage, 10 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

  16 

Relationship(s) between the learning styles and 

discipline of male and female high- and low-

achieving high-school Bermudian students, 4 

Report of the Auditor General on the work of the 

Office of the Auditor General …, 6 

Report of the Auditor on the work of the Office of 

the Auditor and on the accounts of the Govern-

ment of Bermuda for the financial year …, 6 

Review of public education in Bermuda, 4 

Richardson, Cherie.  Daddy and I explore the 

mangroves!, 5 

Rock Productions.  Soul food with Sistah Saute, 11 

 

Schiffer military history book, 5 

Schiffer military/aviation history, 5 

Scotland, Cleon.  America is me!, 7 

Scotland, Kimiko.  America is me!, 7 

Sea Venture : shipwreck, survival, and the salvation of 

the first English colony in the New World, 10 

Secret classrooms : a memoir of the Cold War, 5 

Senior citizens’ biographies, 8 

Shoo cat shoo : a tale of adventure and disaster with 

the fussiest cat in the world, 7 

Showoff teen, 12 

Shukman, Harold, 1931-   Secret classrooms, 5 

Sir George Somers : links Bermuda with Lyme Regis, 

10 

Smith, Constance Ridley.  Nothing new under the 

sun : lessons on living from women of the Bible, 1 

Smith, Lenamay L.  Senior citizens’ biographies, 8 

Smith, Peter.  Review of public education in 

Bermuda, 4 

Soul food with Sistah Saute [videorecording], 11 

Spinners : curse of the Bermuda abyss, 7 

State of the environment report, 5 

Stevenson, Andrew. 

Paving Shangri-la [videorecording], 12 

The turtle who ate a balloon, 8 

Supplementary report to Literacy in Bermuda, 1 

A Tale of 2 hospitals : who gets the benefit of the 

doubt?, 3 

Tale of two hospitals, 3 

Triumph, 12 

Trott, Desmond.  Health survey of adults & 

children in Bermuda 2006, 3 

Trott, Elizabeth Ann.  Bermuda rock lessons, 7 

The Turtle who ate a balloon, 8 

 

Ulen, Eisa Nefertari.  Crystelle mourning : a 

novel, 8 

University of London. Institute of Education.  

Review of public education in Bermuda, 4 

 

Well Bermuda : a national health promotion 

strategy, 3 

Werful and the captain : the story of a small tugboat 

and a big ship, 8 

Who's who in Bermuda business 2006, 8 

Williams, Linda E.  Werful and the captain, 8 

Williams, Randolf, 1956-  Lois : Bermuda's grande 

dame of politics, 9 

The Wisdom of the fishcake king, 10 

Woods-Smith, Rhonda.  Review of public 

education in Bermuda, 4 

Woolcock, Peter.  

Just out of reach, 4 

The turtle who ate a balloon, 8 

Woppened 19, 10 

Woolridge, Wilton Sydney.  Building with 

Bermuda's natural resources, 6 

Woppened 19 : Bermewjan for what happened, 10 

Woppened nineteen, 10 

 

You must be a Bermudian, 1 

Young Bermudian adults and literacy : a 

supplementary report to Literacy in Bermuda, 1 

 



 

 

 


